Senate Finance and Public Administration Standing Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
[SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2010-2011]

[Portfolio of the Prime Minister and Cabinet]

Department/Agency: Australian Institute of Family Studies Outcome/Output Group: Australian Institute of Family Studies Topic: Discretionary Grants

Senator: Abetz

Question reference number: 119

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 3 December 2010

Number of pages: 1

a) Could the Department provide alist of all discretionary grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants since Budget Estimates 2010? Please provide details of the recipients, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.

b) Hasthe Department complied with interim requirements relating to the publication of discretionary grants?

Answer:

a) AIFSdoesnot provide discretionary grants.

b)  N/A

